
B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   

Concrete Assessment and Service Life 
Extension (CAASLE AMENDMENT No. 2)

Presented by
Mike McClendon

Upper Basin Regional Manager



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   

Meeting Date: March 25, 2024 Page 2



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   
CAASLE Amendment No. 2

Meeting Date: March 25, 2024 Page 3



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   CAASLE Amendment No. 2

Meeting Date: March 25, 2024 Page 4



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   

Meeting Date: March 25, 2024 Page 5

Existing Phase III PSA NTE:  $765,178

Amend. No. 1:      $60,000 

Proposed Amend. No. 2:  $300,000
 
Amended PSA Total:    $1,125,178

Amendment Number 2 



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   

Meeting Date: March 25, 2024 Page 6

Example of Concrete Repairs



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   

Meeting Date: March 25, 2024 Page 7

“BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors 
of the Brazos River Authority hereby 
authorizes the General Manager/CEO to 
execute Amendment Number 2 to the 
professional services contract with Gannett 
Fleming Inc. for Phase III of the Concrete 
Assessment and Service Life Extension 
project increasing the total not to exceed 
amount by $300,000.”



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   

Meeting Date: March 25, 2022 Page 9

Pier Plate Wall Repairs



B 
r a

 z
 o

 s
   R

 i 
v 

e 
r 

  A
 u

 t 
h 

o 
r 

i t
 y

    
    

   CAASLE Amendment No. 2

Meeting Date: Page 10


